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PREREQUI SI TE(S) : None

l. Course Cutline
Phi | osophy and Goal s
This course involves the study of health and nutrition relating
to the needs of the individual and famly unit throughout the
life span. It explores relationships with food conposition,

sel ection and preparation to pronote health mai ntenance. Enphasis
is on nutritional deficiencies comobn to Native communities.

1. STUDENT PERFORVANCE OBJECTI VES:

Upon successful conpletion of this course the student will:

1) Denonstrate an awareness and understanding of nutritional needs
of the human body.

2) Denonstrate a know edge of the relationship between good health
and proper nutrition.

3) IdentifY_opportunities to pronote healthy lifestyle practices
anong clients and their famlies.

4) Access community resources needed to assist in the pronotion of
healthy nutritional practices.

Met hodol ogy
The student will gain know edge and understandi ng of health and

nutrition through research, presentations, group discussion,
audi ovi sual presentations and guest speakers.



LEARNI NG ACTI VI TI ES

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

Introduction to nutrition -
linking lifestyle and health

The digestive system -
- structure
- function-digestion
-absorption
- met abol i sm
Definition of:
- carbohydrates
- fats
- vitam ns
- mnerals
- calories
Energy systens
Nutrition related health
concerns: definition,
etlology and pat hol ogy
mal nutrition
- vitamn deficiencies
- di abetes
- anorexi a nervosa
- bulem a nervosa
- anem a
- al coholismdrug use
- botulism
- constipation/diarrhea
- oObesity
al l ergies
Ages & St ages
Nutrition and health
concerns during the life
span. Enphasis wll be
pl aced on:
- comonly occurring problem
- special needs
- comunity resources
Heal th care and heal th
pronotion

Concerns in Native
Communi ties

Text

Kunt zl eman, C. T. (1981)
Living Well Workbook,
Arbor Press

(avail able in bookstore)



Eval uati on

Course Participation

(class involvenent and daily preparations)
self eval uation
i nstructor eval uation

Sem nar
(2 or 3 per group, presentation and paper

Paper
(self, paper and short oral overview)

Witten Eval uation
a. weeks 1- 7 take-honme assignnent
b. weeks 8-15 in class

10%
10%

25%

25

10%
20%

100%



